Financial Appendices

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
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Invoices, receipts, payment orders
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Invoices, receipts, payment orders
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Invoices, receipts, payment orders
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Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
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Invoices, receipts, payment orders
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Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2019

2018

2019

2018

2019

2018

2019

2018

2019

No expenses

Bootcamp recordings

FLC

Coffee break consortium meeting

November 2018 Las Palmas

Consortium dinner November 2018 Las
Palmas

Silvia de la Maza January-March 2019
Silvia de la Maza August-December 2018
Paloma Taboada January-March 2019
Paloma Taboada August-December 2018
Oscar Lazaro January-March 2019
Oscar Lazaro August-December 2018
Nerea Sopelana January 2019

Nerea Sopelana August-December 2018

Silvia de la Maza January-March 2019

EXTERNAL EXPERTISE AND
SERVICES

EXTERNAL EXPERTISE AND
SERVICES

EXTERNAL EXPERTISE AND
SERVICES

EXTERNAL EXPERTISE AND
SERVICES

EXTERNAL EXPERTISE AND

SERVICES

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

STAFF

1,00 €

2.14110€

1.284,00 €

80,25 €

390,04 €

786,55 €

1.871,79 €

945,71 €

1.203,64 €

1.488,06 €

3.613,86 €

150,43 €

1.198,76 €

5.243,64 €



Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
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Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

2018

2019

2018

2019

2018

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

Silvia de la Maza August-December 2018
Paloma Taboada January-March 2019
Paloma Taboada August-December 2018
Oscar Lazaro January-March 2019
Oscar Lazaro August-December 2018
Nerea Sopelana January 2019

Nerea Sopelana August-December 2018
Coffee break for kick-off meeting (Las
Palmas)

Cosortium dinner for kick-off meeting
Project brochure printing

Nerea Sopelana February-July 2018
Paloma Taboada March-July 2018
Paloma Taboada March-July 2018

Silvia de la Maza January-July 2018

Oscar Lazaro January-July 2018

STAFF

STAFF

STAFF

STAFF

STAFF

STAFF

STAFF

EXTERNAL EXPERTISE AND

SERVICES

EXTERNAL EXPERTISE AND
SERVICES

EXTERNAL EXPERTISE AND

SERVICES

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

STAFF

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

12.478,60 €

6.304,76 €

8.024,24 €

9.920,40 €

24.092,40 €

1.002,88 €

7.991,70 €

89,88 €

288,00 €

159,37 €

1.109,85 €

1.981,14 €

13.207,60 €

1.805,02 €

3.079,15€



Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

Invoices, receipts, payment orders
and other probative documents

2017

2017

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

Silvia de la Maza November-December
2017

Oscar Lazaro November-December 2017
Nerea Sopelana February-July 2018
Silvia de la Maza January-July 2018
Oscar Lazaro January-July 2018

Silvia de la Maza November-December

2017

Oscar Lazaro November-December 2017

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE

STAFF

STAFF

STAFF

STAFF

STAFF

1.132,08 €

763,46 €

7.399,00 €

12.033,45 €

20.527,65 €

7.547,20 €

5.089,70 €



